Compact 10/100Mbps Switches
MIL-S500 and MIL-S800
10/100 Unmanaged Switches
Full Duplex Flow Control
Store-and-Forward
Auto-Negotiating
With award-winning performance in an incredibly compact design, MiLAN's MIL-S500 and MIL-
S800 Switches auto-negotiate 10/100Mbps connections for fast and simple switching in

Safety: UL, cUL, TUV
Emissions: FCC Class B, CISPR 22 Class B, CE Mark
Ordering Information
5-Port Fast Ethernet Switch
MIL-S500US: 5 port 10/100Mbps Switch (North America)
MIL-S500UK: 5port 10/100Mbps Switch (United Kingdom)
MIL-S500EU: 5 port 10/100Mbps Switch (Europe)
MIL-BRSW:Optional mounting bracket
Warranty
Comprehensive 5 years
MIL-S800
Features
Filtering/Forwarding/Learning: Full line rates
Ports: Auto-negotiating for speed and duplex
Forwarding mode: Store-and-forward
Auto-MDI/MDIX: Crossover cables not needed
MAC address table: Stores up to 8,000 addresses &  256KB memory buffer
sharing
LEDs: Power, 100 Mbps, Link/Activity,  FDX/COL
Standards Compliance
IEEE802.3 10BASE-T Ethernet
IEEE802.3 100BASE-TX Ethernet
IEEE802.3x full-duplex flow control
Network Interface
10BASE-T: RJ-45  Categories 3, 4, 5  100-ohm UTP
100BASE-TX:  RJ-45 Category 5 100-ohm UTP
Specifications
Dimensions: 165 mm x 100 mm x 24 mm (6.5” W  x 4” D x 1” H)
Operating Temperature: 0 to 45?C  (32?F to 113?F )
Storage Temperature: -25?C to 70?C  ( -13?F to 158?F )
Operating Humidity: 10% to 90%  ( non-condensing )
Relative Humidity : 10% to 90%
Weight:  .45kg (1 lb)
External Power Supply
AC Input Voltage:  100-120 VAC North American
200-220 VAC Continental Europe & UK
DC Output Power: 9VDC, 800mA
Power Consumption: 4 Watts maximum
Power adapters  available:  North American, Continental Europe, United
Kingdom
Chassis: Metal
Installation: Integrated keyholes for wall mounting; twin magnets and desktop
rubber feet included
Safety: UL, cUL, TUV
Emissions: FCC Class B, CISPR 22 Class B, CE Mark
Ordering Information
8-Port Fast Ethernet Switch
MIL-S800US: 8 port 10/100Mbps Switch (North America)
MIL-S800UK: 8 port 10/100Mbps Switch (United Kingdom)
MIL-S800EU: 8 port 10/100Mbps Switch (Europe)
MIL-BRSW: Optional mounting bracket
Warranty
Comprehensive 5 years
MiLAN Technology